FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FO	RM COVED SUFER U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)  P. 09-28-1998	
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼  To the Honorable Commissioner of Palents and 1	al documents or copy thereof.
/0	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	
Zooey Chu	Name: Teknion Furniture Systems, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Des Des No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
XX Assignment	Street Address:
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	1150 Flint Road Downsview
Other	Ontario
Execution Date: September 1, 1998	Canada M3J 2J5
Excodion Dato.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ঐ No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 5161-2
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/092,542	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 🖔 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
LAFF, WHITESEL, CONTE & SARET, LTD.  ATTORNEYS AT LAW	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
401 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60611-4212	∑ Enclosed
Direct Telephone Calls to: Martin L. Stern	
at telephone No. (312) 661-2100. Fax (312) 661-0029  CERTIFICATE OF MAILING	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first-class mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231 on 9/19/56	8. Deposit account number: 12-0064
Date: TYPED NAME: Janice Flynn	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
09/93/SISAte From Signature 92542 03 FC: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  G. Peter Albert, Jr.  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS I, **ZOOEY** CHU, whose full post office address is 560 Fifth Street, North West, Grand Rapids, Michigan, U.S.A. 49504, have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention and design entitled **LUMBAR SUPPORT ADJUSTMENT MECHANISM** for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed by me on June 5, 1998, serial number 09/092,542, under the above title,

AND WHEREAS **TEKNION FURNITURE SYSTEMS INC.**, of 1150 Flint Road, Downsview, Ontario, Canada M3J 2J5, has acquired from me the whole right, title and interest for Canada, the United States of America and all other countries in and to the said invention and design and in and to any Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor, and in and to said application,

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I, ZOOEY CHU, by these presents confirm that I have sold, assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said TEKNION FURNITURE SYSTEMS INC., the full and exclusive right to the said invention and design in Canada, the United States of America and all other countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, and in and to any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions of said application, together with the right to claim the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property based on said application for United States Letters Patent.

PATENT REEL: 9467 FRAME: 0395 I authorize and empower said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said invention and design or for additions and modifications thereto, filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

I agree that I will without further consideration do all such things and execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain patents for said invention and design and for additions and modifications thereto in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said **TEKNION FURNITURE SYSTEMS INC.**, the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

SIGNED this / day of Sept., 1998, at Grand Papid, U.S.A.

Witness Witness

ZOOEY CHU

PATENT
RECORDED: 09/21/1998 REEL: 9467 FRAME: 0396